### 504592650 10/13/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4639362

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
DONALD ROBB VONK	K		04/26/2015			
THOMAS SULLIVAN S	SMITH II		04/26/2015			
ALVARO BOBADILLA			04/26/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	HENKEL	AG & CO. KGAA				
Street Address:	HENKEL	HENKELSTRASSE 67				
City:	DUESSE	DUESSELDORF				
State/Country:	GERMAN	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	40589	40589				
Property Type	-	Number				
Application Number:		5783038				
Application Number:	15					
Application Number:	15					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to t	5783038 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuc				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	DATA be sent to t f provided;	5783038				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 24 Sa	5783038 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 48-577-2260 ally.costa@henkel.com				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to t f provided; 24 sa : SJ	5783038 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 48-577-2260 ally.costa@henkel.com ALLY COSTA				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 24 sa 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54	5783038 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 48-577-2260 ally.costa@henkel.com ALLY COSTA 2100 STEPHENSON HIGHWAY				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to t f provided; 24 sa 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54	5783038 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 48-577-2260 ally.costa@henkel.com ALLY COSTA				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 22 sa 53 SA 32 M	5783038 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 48-577-2260 ally.costa@henkel.com ALLY COSTA 2100 STEPHENSON HIGHWAY				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 24 sa 32 32 M NUMBER:	5783038 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vous the s				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to t f provided; 24 sa 32 32 M NUMBER:	5783038 The e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 48-577-2260 ally.costa@henkel.com ALLY COSTA 2100 STEPHENSON HIGHWAY IADISON HEIGHTS, MICHIGAN 48071 PT033080USCNT				

## ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S)

**Donald Robb Vonk** 21331 North Nunneley Clinton Township, Michigan 48036 United States of America Citizenship: U.S.A.

#### Thomas Sullivan Smith II

21854 Arbor Lane Novi, Michigan 48375 United States of America Citizenship: U.S.A.

#### Alvaro Bobadilla

312 West Sunnybrook Royal Oak, Michigan 48073 Citizenship: U.S.A.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

# TITLE OF INVENTION THIN CORROSION PROTECTIVE COATINGS INCORPORATING POLYAMIDOAMINE POLYMERS

for which a patent application has been filed April 15, 2015 as U.S. Patent Application No. 62/148,163; and

#### WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE Henkel AG & Co. KGaA Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a provisional patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and around the World.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

#### PATENT REEL: 043857 FRAME: 0668

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States and around the World including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

***************************************					
	this	26th	day of _April	, 2015	
Donald Robb Vonk (Type Name of Inventor)			SJA. VI (SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)		
	this	26th	day of <u>April</u>	2015	
Thomas Sullivan Smith, Il			UMMD/200_BM		
(Type Name of Inventor)			(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	a de la companya de l	
	this	26th	day of _April	, 2015	
Alvaro Bobadilla (Type Name of Inventor)			(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)		

PATENT REEL: 043857 FRAME: 0669

### ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket # PT033080

State of Michigan )

)ss: County of Oakland )

On this <u>26</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2015, before me, Sally Ann Costa, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Donald Robb Vonk, Thomas Sullivan Smith, II, and Alvaro Bobadilla, known to me to be the persons whose names appear above and acknowledged that they executed the same for the purposes contained in the instrument.

Sally Ann Costa Notary Public

SALLY ANN COSTA Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Macomb My Commission Expires Jul. 03, 2020 Acting in the County of <u>Oak(und</u>